
No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

1 Gavin Ruler/ Jane Sturdy Ford Escort 1998 D North Humberside Fuzznag Rallyspares

2 David Craven/ Simon Marshall Ford RS Cosworth 1998 D Northallerton Northern Site Services

3 Peter Stojanov/ Tim Stojanov Ford Escort 2500 D Slaithwaite

4 Berb Clement/ FatBob Charmbury Ford XR4X4 2900 D Keighley Raygill Fisherys

5 Bob Atkinson/ Alan Causey Ford Escort
Cosworth

1993 D B'pool S.Shore AC Autosport Penrith

6 David Brown/ Paul Hudson Subaru Impreza 2000 D Northallerton Steel River Ltd

7 Ian Want/ David Hackney Ford Escort 1998 C Grimsby

8 Michael Moore/ Liz Jubb Mitubishi EVO IV 1993 D Slaithwaite Rylux Carpets/HTS Transmission

9 Chris Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons Ford Escort 1995 C SEOC

10 Mick Davey/ Martin Pullan Ford Escort MK2 1998 C Slaithwaite Castle Hill Restaurant

11 Tim Cockcroft/ Steven Atkins Subaru Legacy 1998 D Slaithwaite

12 Chris Wood/ James Batty Vauxhall Astra 2000 C Wakefield

14 David Beaumont/ Howard Turner Subaru Impreza
Estat

1998 D Airdale & Pennine

15 Allan McDowall/ Gavin Heseltine Opel Kadett 1948 C North Humberside Associated British Ports

16 Peter Dickson/ Robert Dennis Ford Escort 1998 C Ilkley/Durham

17 Nigel Senior/ Carl Smith Sapphire Cosworth 1993 D Matlock

18 Chris Tolley/ Liz Tolley Ford Escort 2000 C Slaithwaite

19 Alistair Hutchinson/ St John
Dykes

Renault 11 Williams 1998 C Northallerton Mickleton Service Station

20 Dave Hemingway/ Andy Coupland Ford Escort 1598 B Wakefield Airwaves Motorsports
Communications

21 Mark Thompson/ Colin Proudfoot Peugeot 205 1905 C Durham/Slaithwaite

22 Tery Searle/ Michael Stolaski Metro 1600 B Northallerton/

23 Nick Dobson/ Phil Harvey-Hill Ford Escort MK2 1998 C Ilkley

24 Alan Palmer/ John Dunphy Ford Escort 1998 C Loughborough L.C.S. / APTEIN

25 Phillip Hutchinson/ Ben Gardiner Ford Escort 1998 C ERO DB Motorsport

26 Graham Wood/ Martin Elliott Vauxhall Chevette 1998 C Wakefield/N.Humbs

27 Richard Hall/ Chris Dewsnap Vauxhall Nova 1600 B Lincs
Louth/Dukeries

28 Stuart Ellis/ Robert Ellis Ford Escort 1298 A David Brown

29 Stephen Preece/ Darren Moon Ford Escort 1998 C Trackrod Fast Lane Tyres

30 Alan Stringer/ Anthony Cox Opel Manta 2000 C Ripon/Slaithwaite Green Hammerton Motors

31 Stephen Tindall/ Alec Warters Vauxhall Nova 1300 A N.
Humbs/Lindholme

32 Clive Franklin/ Ian Chamberlain Vauxhall Astra 1300 A Lincoln

33 Gerard Adams/ Andrew Mathers Ford Escort MR2 1600 B Trackrod Foam For Comfort

34 Neil Holland/ Tina Pickering Peugeot 205 1580 B Beverley

35 Nick Panther/ Su Taylor Ford Sierra 2000 D Huddersfield E Panther Elec. Contractors/CRS

36 David Hodgson/ Cameron Kelly Talbot Sunbeam 1600 B Huddersfield SAM Transport/C.Kelly Decorator

37 Mark Fairbrother/ Colin Mason Ford Escort 1600 B Matlock Universal Windows

38 Paul Rushton/ Paul Merson Peugeot 205 1590 B Keighley Rush Sport

39 David Dobson/ Christopher Brown Ford Escort 1998 C Ilkley/

40 Derrick Fawcett/ James Dolan Vauxhall Nova 1300 A Northallerton Northern Site Supplies

41 Richard Padgett/ Andrew Apperley Ford Escort RS2000 2000 C Trackrod

42 Martyn Hill/ Darren Hill Peugeot 205 Rallye 1294 A Mid Derbyshire

43 Adrian Baker/ Andrew Gough Ford Escort 2000 C AB Autos

44 Robert Stevens/ Jonathan Derrick Vauxhall Astra 1997 C Lincoln/Eastwood County Recycling

 Entry List

 Opposite Lock Rally 2000

Final
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No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

45 Lorraine Leeming/ Mark Sherburn Ford Escort 1598 B SEOC

46 Ian Rowe/ Phillip Rowe Honda Civic 1600 B Matlock

47 Stephen Sanderson/ Chris
Downes

Vauxhall Astra GTE 1796 C Trackrod Trackrod Motor Club

48 Graham Lonsdale/ Simon Leeson Ford Escort 2000 C Bridlington

49 J A French/ Jonathan Turnbull Ford Sierra 2900 D Keighley

50 Stephen Gozzard/ David Brambill Vauxhalll Nova 1300 A Eastwood

51 Simon Creed/ James Gratton
Smith

Opel Manta 2000 C Matlock

52 Stephen Barmby/ Michael
Woodcock

Ford Escort 1600 B Bridlington

53 Michael Patterson/ Charlotte
Curnow

Escort Mexico 1598 B HRCR CJ Rallying

54 James Wood/ Lee Sherburn Ford Escort 2000 C SEOC/

55 Dave McLachlan/ Julie Cole Mazda 323 1600 D Sheffield & Hallam Roseby's Curtains & Linens

56 Caroline Marston/ Michelle Plevey Skoda Favorit 1298 A Trackrod

57 Mark Robinson/ Graham Coates Peugoet 205 1600 B Huddersfield Team Penguin

58 Adam Charlesworth/ Ben Hallas SAAB 900 1998 C Slaithwaite Malbrad / Rockwood Garage

59 Andy Gill/ Stephen Walker Ford Escort MK3 1600 B Huddersfield Sports Gym Batley

60 Dick Partridge/ Kevin Balaam Ford Escort 1600 B Slaithwaite

61 Richard Evans/ Derek Lewin Ford Escort 1600 B SEOC

62 Gary Dixon/ Ian Barnsdale Vauxhall Astra 1998 C Lincoln

63 David Baines/ Adam Townsend Vauxhall Astra 1300 A Lincoln

64 Phil Gallagher/ Mick Gallagher Sierra Cosworth 4x4 2000 D Trackrod/Eastwood

There are 63 entries, and 62 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results were last updated on Monday 5th April 2021 at 21:30 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.
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Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

These Competitors have not yet started

6 D David Brown/ Paul Hudson 12:33 12:01 5:02 4:50 7:33 7:13 9:13 9:04 1:07:29 1 1

12 C Chris Wood/ James Batty 13:10 12:18 5:03 4:57 7:38 7:18 9:09 9:04 1:08:37 1 2

5 D Bob Atkinson/ Alan Causey 12:52 12:20 5:13 5:01 7:47 7:33 9:19 9:26 1:09:31 2 3

4 D Berb Clement/ FatBob Charmbury 13:14 12:27 5:13 5:13 7:41 7:23 9:22 9:17 1:09:50 3 4

9 C Chris Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons 13:19 12:43 5:23 5:14 8:00 7:42 9:38 9:32 1:11:31 2 5

15 C Allan McDowall/ Gavin Heseltine 13:20 13:03 5:23 5:20 8:12 7:46 9:51 9:45 1:12:40 3 6

14 D David Beaumont/ Howard Turner 13:31 13:00 5:28 5:22 8:07 7:51 9:50 9:43 1:12:52 4 7

62 C Gary Dixon/ Ian Barnsdale 13:38 13:00 5:12 5:07 8:04 8:06 9:52 9:53 1:12:52 4 8

16 C Peter Dickson/ Robert Dennis 13:26 12:51 5:23 5:13 8:05 7:45 9:42 9:34 1:00 1:12:59 5 9

Car 16 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Jump Start SS6

11 D Tim Cockcroft/ Steven Atkins 13:34 13:10 5:31 5:22 8:14 7:59 9:55 9:44 1:13:29 5 10

23 C Nick Dobson/ Phil Harvey-Hill 13:51 13:05 6:19 5:17 8:23 7:49 9:35 9:33 1:13:52 6 11

25 C Phillip Hutchinson/ Ben Gardiner 13:40 13:10 5:44 5:25 8:02 7:54 9:59 10:08 1:14:02 7 12

34 B Neil Holland/ Tina Pickering 14:01 13:21 5:39 5:30 8:15 7:58 10:04 9:55 1:14:43 1 13

46 B Ian Rowe/ Phillip Rowe 13:54 13:43 5:41 5:30 8:13 7:59 9:56 9:51 1:14:47 2 14

26 C Graham Wood/ Martin Elliott 14:00 13:18 5:33 5:30 8:25 8:06 10:06 9:55 1:14:53 8 15

29 C Stephen Preece/ Darren Moon 13:57 13:29 5:38 5:29 8:25 8:08 10:04 10:05 1:15:15 9 16

21 C Mark Thompson/ Colin Proudfoot 14:43 13:29 5:29 5:21 8:29 8:08 10:07 9:53 1:15:39 10 17

33 B Gerard Adams/ Andrew Mathers 14:14 13:36 5:39 5:37 8:24 8:06 10:10 10:06 1:15:52 3 18

17 D Nigel Senior/ Carl Smith 14:22 13:11 5:40 5:26 8:32 8:17 10:12 10:13 1:15:53 6 19

55 D Dave McLachlan/ Julie Cole 14:23 13:44 5:40 5:30 8:36 8:21 10:11 10:22 1:16:47 7 20

36 B David Hodgson/ Cameron Kelly 14:18 13:42 5:51 5:44 8:34 8:14 10:26 10:09 1:16:58 4 21

31 A Stephen Tindall/ Alec Warters 14:13 13:41 6:02 5:48 8:26 8:13 10:29 10:19 1:17:11 1 22

38 B Paul Rushton/ Paul Merson 14:20 13:42 5:49 5:46 8:35 8:18 10:23 10:18 1:17:11 5 23

8 D Michael Moore/ Liz Jubb 13:22 12:38 11:00 5:16 8:00 7:45 9:51 9:34 1:17:26 8 24

30 C Alan Stringer/ Anthony Cox 14:11 13:48 5:54 5:45 8:48 8:26 10:30 10:23 1:17:45 11 25

45 B Lorraine Leeming/ Mark Sherburn 14:22 14:12 5:46 5:39 8:42 8:23 10:24 10:19 1:17:47 6 26

48 C Graham Lonsdale/ Simon Leeson 14:20 13:57 5:54 5:45 8:52 8:41 10:50 10:47 1:19:06 12 27

49 D J A French/ Jonathan Turnbull 14:20 14:36 6:26 5:51 8:51 8:26 10:29 10:25 1:19:24 9 28

53 B Michael Patterson/ Charlotte Curnow 14:46 14:09 6:01 5:52 8:46 8:26 10:51 10:37 1:19:28 7 29

57 B Mark Robinson/ Graham Coates 15:14 14:04 6:05 5:56 8:45 8:24 10:43 10:27 1:19:38 8 30

58 C Adam Charlesworth/ Ben Hallas 14:52 13:44 5:49 8:08 8:51 8:17 10:15 10:06 1:20:02 13 31

22 B Tery Searle/ Michael Stolaski 14:01 13:50 11:00 5:25 8:10 7:59 10:00 9:49 1:20:14 9 32

54 C James Wood/ Lee Sherburn 15:29 13:59 5:59 5:48 8:47 8:30 10:48 11:09 1:20:29 14 33

40 A Derrick Fawcett/ James Dolan 15:10 14:28 6:14 6:02 8:53 8:32 10:55 10:48 1:21:02 2 34

43 C Adrian Baker/ Andrew Gough 14:40 13:48 5:27 5:23 8:36 8:14 16:25 9:59 1:22:32 15 35

61 B Richard Evans/ Derek Lewin 15:52 14:46 6:19 6:45 9:17 8:27 10:51 10:39 1:22:56 10 36

24 C Alan Palmer/ John Dunphy 13:26 23:46 5:24 5:11 8:11 7:48 9:54 9:39 1:23:19 16 37

42 A Martyn Hill/ Darren Hill 15:47 15:04 6:19 6:05 9:14 8:50 11:05 11:03 1:23:27 3 38

20 B Dave Hemingway/ Andy Coupland 13:33 12:57 5:32 5:27 8:05 7:51 17:06 14:00 1:24:31 11 39

56 A Caroline Marston/ Michelle Plevey 15:42 15:22 6:37 6:33 9:16 8:48 11:19 11:08 1:24:45 4 40

41 C Richard Padgett/ Andrew Apperley 14:49 14:09 5:48 5:48 8:54 8:30 10:28 17:06 1:25:32 17 41

63 A David Baines/ Adam Townsend 15:17 14:45 6:22 6:16 9:04 9:01 10:57 17:06 1:28:48 5 42

60 B Dick Partridge/ Kevin Balaam 18:01 16:03 6:26 6:25 10:02 9:03 13:34 16:08 1:35:42 12 43

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results were last updated on Monday 5th April 2021 at 21:30 BST

 Individual Times  in Position Order  to SF 8

 Opposite Lock Rally 2000

Final
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N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.
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Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

1 D Gavin Ruler/ Jane Sturdy 12:43 12:07 5:00 4:52 7:40 7:40     Lost all drive!

2 D David Craven/ Simon Marshall 12:36 23:46             Rear Diff

3 D Peter Stojanov/ Tim Stojanov 13:37 12:55 5:28 5:05         Overheating/Steering
Damage

4 D Berb Clement/ FatBob
Charmbury

13:14 12:27 5:13 5:13 7:41 7:23 9:22 9:17 1:09:50 3 4

5 D Bob Atkinson/ Alan Causey 12:52 12:20 5:13 5:01 7:47 7:33 9:19 9:26 1:09:31 2 3

6 D David Brown/ Paul Hudson 12:33 12:01 5:02 4:50 7:33 7:13 9:13 9:04 1:07:29 1 1

7 C Ian Want/ David Hackney 13:08               Accident

8 D Michael Moore/ Liz Jubb 13:22 12:38 11:00 5:16 8:00 7:45 9:51 9:34 1:17:26 8 24

9 C Chris Leeming/ Karen Fitz-
Simons

13:19 12:43 5:23 5:14 8:00 7:42 9:38 9:32 1:11:31 2 5

10 C Mick Davey/ Martin Pullan 13:54 13:06 5:33 5:25 8:15 10:04 10:00 Not Reporting at SF 6

11 D Tim Cockcroft/ Steven Atkins 13:34 13:10 5:31 5:22 8:14 7:59 9:55 9:44 1:13:29 5 10

12 C Chris Wood/ James Batty 13:10 12:18 5:03 4:57 7:38 7:18 9:09 9:04 1:08:37 1 2

14 D David Beaumont/ Howard
Turner

13:31 13:00 5:28 5:22 8:07 7:51 9:50 9:43 1:12:52 4 7

15 C Allan McDowall/ Gavin
Heseltine

13:20 13:03 5:23 5:20 8:12 7:46 9:51 9:45 1:12:40 3 6

16 C Peter Dickson/ Robert Dennis 13:26 12:51 5:23 5:13 8:05 7:45 9:42 9:34 1:00 1:12:59 5 9

Car 16 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Jump Start SS6

17 D Nigel Senior/ Carl Smith 14:22 13:11 5:40 5:26 8:32 8:17 10:12 10:13 1:15:53 6 19

18 C Chris Tolley/ Liz Tolley 14:04 13:21 5:41 5:36 8:26       Retired

19 C Alistair Hutchinson/ St John
Dykes

13:53 5:40 5:40 8:08 8:06     Mechanical

20 B Dave Hemingway/ Andy
Coupland

13:33 12:57 5:32 5:27 8:05 7:51 17:06 14:00 1:24:31 11 39

21 C Mark Thompson/ Colin
Proudfoot

14:43 13:29 5:29 5:21 8:29 8:08 10:07 9:53 1:15:39 10 17

22 B Tery Searle/ Michael Stolaski 14:01 13:50 11:00 5:25 8:10 7:59 10:00 9:49 1:20:14 9 32

23 C Nick Dobson/ Phil Harvey-Hill 13:51 13:05 6:19 5:17 8:23 7:49 9:35 9:33 1:13:52 6 11

24 C Alan Palmer/ John Dunphy 13:26 23:46 5:24 5:11 8:11 7:48 9:54 9:39 1:23:19 16 37

25 C Phillip Hutchinson/ Ben
Gardiner

13:40 13:10 5:44 5:25 8:02 7:54 9:59 10:08 1:14:02 7 12

26 C Graham Wood/ Martin Elliott 14:00 13:18 5:33 5:30 8:25 8:06 10:06 9:55 1:14:53 8 15

27 B Richard Hall/ Chris Dewsnap 13:56               Rod through block

28 A Stuart Ellis/ Robert Ellis                 Mechanical

29 C Stephen Preece/ Darren Moon 13:57 13:29 5:38 5:29 8:25 8:08 10:04 10:05 1:15:15 9 16

30 C Alan Stringer/ Anthony Cox 14:11 13:48 5:54 5:45 8:48 8:26 10:30 10:23 1:17:45 11 25

31 A Stephen Tindall/ Alec Warters 14:13 13:41 6:02 5:48 8:26 8:13 10:29 10:19 1:17:11 1 22

32 A Clive Franklin/ Ian
Chamberlain

14:50 13:43 6:03 6:01 8:39 8:13     Driveshaft

33 B Gerard Adams/ Andrew
Mathers

14:14 13:36 5:39 5:37 8:24 8:06 10:10 10:06 1:15:52 3 18

34 B Neil Holland/ Tina Pickering 14:01 13:21 5:39 5:30 8:15 7:58 10:04 9:55 1:14:43 1 13

35 D Nick Panther/ Su Taylor 15:46 19:59 6:36           Blown engine

36 B David Hodgson/ Cameron
Kelly

14:18 13:42 5:51 5:44 8:34 8:14 10:26 10:09 1:16:58 4 21

37 B Mark Fairbrother/ Colin Mason 15:25 14:21 6:02 5:51 8:46 12:26     Retired

 Individual Times  in Starting Order  to SF 8

 Opposite Lock Rally 2000

Final
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Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

38 B Paul Rushton/ Paul Merson 14:20 13:42 5:49 5:46 8:35 8:18 10:23 10:18 1:17:11 5 23

39 C David Dobson/ Christopher
Brown

14:36 5:59 5:58 8:39 8:21     Accident

40 A Derrick Fawcett/ James Dolan 15:10 14:28 6:14 6:02 8:53 8:32 10:55 10:48 1:21:02 2 34

41 C Richard Padgett/ Andrew
Apperley

14:49 14:09 5:48 5:48 8:54 8:30 10:28 17:06 1:25:32 17 41

42 A Martyn Hill/ Darren Hill 15:47 15:04 6:19 6:05 9:14 8:50 11:05 11:03 1:23:27 3 38

43 C Adrian Baker/ Andrew Gough 14:40 13:48 5:27 5:23 8:36 8:14 16:25 9:59 1:22:32 15 35

44 C Robert Stevens/ Jonathan
Derrick

13:54 13:14 5:24 5:16 8:17 8:26 9:56   Retired

45 B Lorraine Leeming/ Mark
Sherburn

14:22 14:12 5:46 5:39 8:42 8:23 10:24 10:19 1:17:47 6 26

46 B Ian Rowe/ Phillip Rowe 13:54 13:43 5:41 5:30 8:13 7:59 9:56 9:51 1:14:47 2 14

47 C Stephen Sanderson/ Chris
Downes

                Non Starter

48 C Graham Lonsdale/ Simon
Leeson

14:20 13:57 5:54 5:45 8:52 8:41 10:50 10:47 1:19:06 12 27

49 D J A French/ Jonathan Turnbull 14:20 14:36 6:26 5:51 8:51 8:26 10:29 10:25 1:19:24 9 28

50 A Stephen Gozzard/ David
Brambill

14:44 9:02 8:42 10:57 10:59 Accident

51 C Simon Creed/ James Gratton
Smith

23:46               Retired

52 B Stephen Barmby/ Michael
Woodcock

                Engine

53 B Michael Patterson/ Charlotte
Curnow

14:46 14:09 6:01 5:52 8:46 8:26 10:51 10:37 1:19:28 7 29

54 C James Wood/ Lee Sherburn 15:29 13:59 5:59 5:48 8:47 8:30 10:48 11:09 1:20:29 14 33

55 D Dave McLachlan/ Julie Cole 14:23 13:44 5:40 5:30 8:36 8:21 10:11 10:22 1:16:47 7 20

56 A Caroline Marston/ Michelle
Plevey

15:42 15:22 6:37 6:33 9:16 8:48 11:19 11:08 1:24:45 4 40

57 B Mark Robinson/ Graham
Coates

15:14 14:04 6:05 5:56 8:45 8:24 10:43 10:27 1:19:38 8 30

58 C Adam Charlesworth/ Ben
Hallas

14:52 13:44 5:49 8:08 8:51 8:17 10:15 10:06 1:20:02 13 31

59 B Andy Gill/ Stephen Walker 15:03               Burnt out Clutch

60 B Dick Partridge/ Kevin Balaam 18:01 16:03 6:26 6:25 10:02 9:03 13:34 16:08 1:35:42 12 43

61 B Richard Evans/ Derek Lewin 15:52 14:46 6:19 6:45 9:17 8:27 10:51 10:39 1:22:56 10 36

62 C Gary Dixon/ Ian Barnsdale 13:38 13:00 5:12 5:07 8:04 8:06 9:52 9:53 1:12:52 4 8

63 A David Baines/ Adam
Townsend

15:17 14:45 6:22 6:16 9:04 9:01 10:57 17:06 1:28:48 5 42

64 D Phil Gallagher/ Mick Gallagher                 Head Gasket

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results were last updated on Monday 5th April 2021 at 21:30 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.
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Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

Class A

31 A Stephen Tindall/ Alec Warters 14:13 13:41 6:02 5:48 8:26 8:13 10:29 10:19 1:17:11 1 22

40 A Derrick Fawcett/ James Dolan 15:10 14:28 6:14 6:02 8:53 8:32 10:55 10:48 1:21:02 2 34

42 A Martyn Hill/ Darren Hill 15:47 15:04 6:19 6:05 9:14 8:50 11:05 11:03 1:23:27 3 38

56 A Caroline Marston/ Michelle Plevey 15:42 15:22 6:37 6:33 9:16 8:48 11:19 11:08 1:24:45 4 40

63 A David Baines/ Adam Townsend 15:17 14:45 6:22 6:16 9:04 9:01 10:57 17:06 1:28:48 5 42

Class B

34 B Neil Holland/ Tina Pickering 14:01 13:21 5:39 5:30 8:15 7:58 10:04 9:55 1:14:43 1 13

46 B Ian Rowe/ Phillip Rowe 13:54 13:43 5:41 5:30 8:13 7:59 9:56 9:51 1:14:47 2 14

33 B Gerard Adams/ Andrew Mathers 14:14 13:36 5:39 5:37 8:24 8:06 10:10 10:06 1:15:52 3 18

36 B David Hodgson/ Cameron Kelly 14:18 13:42 5:51 5:44 8:34 8:14 10:26 10:09 1:16:58 4 21

38 B Paul Rushton/ Paul Merson 14:20 13:42 5:49 5:46 8:35 8:18 10:23 10:18 1:17:11 5 23

45 B Lorraine Leeming/ Mark Sherburn 14:22 14:12 5:46 5:39 8:42 8:23 10:24 10:19 1:17:47 6 26

53 B Michael Patterson/ Charlotte Curnow 14:46 14:09 6:01 5:52 8:46 8:26 10:51 10:37 1:19:28 7 29

57 B Mark Robinson/ Graham Coates 15:14 14:04 6:05 5:56 8:45 8:24 10:43 10:27 1:19:38 8 30

22 B Tery Searle/ Michael Stolaski 14:01 13:50 11:00 5:25 8:10 7:59 10:00 9:49 1:20:14 9 32

61 B Richard Evans/ Derek Lewin 15:52 14:46 6:19 6:45 9:17 8:27 10:51 10:39 1:22:56 10 36

20 B Dave Hemingway/ Andy Coupland 13:33 12:57 5:32 5:27 8:05 7:51 17:06 14:00 1:24:31 11 39

60 B Dick Partridge/ Kevin Balaam 18:01 16:03 6:26 6:25 10:02 9:03 13:34 16:08 1:35:42 12 43

Class C

12 C Chris Wood/ James Batty 13:10 12:18 5:03 4:57 7:38 7:18 9:09 9:04 1:08:37 1 2

9 C Chris Leeming/ Karen Fitz-Simons 13:19 12:43 5:23 5:14 8:00 7:42 9:38 9:32 1:11:31 2 5

15 C Allan McDowall/ Gavin Heseltine 13:20 13:03 5:23 5:20 8:12 7:46 9:51 9:45 1:12:40 3 6

62 C Gary Dixon/ Ian Barnsdale 13:38 13:00 5:12 5:07 8:04 8:06 9:52 9:53 1:12:52 4 8

16 C Peter Dickson/ Robert Dennis 13:26 12:51 5:23 5:13 8:05 7:45 9:42 9:34 1:00 1:12:59 5 9

Car 16 Penalty details:- 1:00 for Jump Start SS6

23 C Nick Dobson/ Phil Harvey-Hill 13:51 13:05 6:19 5:17 8:23 7:49 9:35 9:33 1:13:52 6 11

25 C Phillip Hutchinson/ Ben Gardiner 13:40 13:10 5:44 5:25 8:02 7:54 9:59 10:08 1:14:02 7 12

26 C Graham Wood/ Martin Elliott 14:00 13:18 5:33 5:30 8:25 8:06 10:06 9:55 1:14:53 8 15

29 C Stephen Preece/ Darren Moon 13:57 13:29 5:38 5:29 8:25 8:08 10:04 10:05 1:15:15 9 16

21 C Mark Thompson/ Colin Proudfoot 14:43 13:29 5:29 5:21 8:29 8:08 10:07 9:53 1:15:39 10 17

30 C Alan Stringer/ Anthony Cox 14:11 13:48 5:54 5:45 8:48 8:26 10:30 10:23 1:17:45 11 25

48 C Graham Lonsdale/ Simon Leeson 14:20 13:57 5:54 5:45 8:52 8:41 10:50 10:47 1:19:06 12 27

58 C Adam Charlesworth/ Ben Hallas 14:52 13:44 5:49 8:08 8:51 8:17 10:15 10:06 1:20:02 13 31

54 C James Wood/ Lee Sherburn 15:29 13:59 5:59 5:48 8:47 8:30 10:48 11:09 1:20:29 14 33

43 C Adrian Baker/ Andrew Gough 14:40 13:48 5:27 5:23 8:36 8:14 16:25 9:59 1:22:32 15 35

24 C Alan Palmer/ John Dunphy 13:26 23:46 5:24 5:11 8:11 7:48 9:54 9:39 1:23:19 16 37

41 C Richard Padgett/ Andrew Apperley 14:49 14:09 5:48 5:48 8:54 8:30 10:28 17:06 1:25:32 17 41

Class D

6 D David Brown/ Paul Hudson 12:33 12:01 5:02 4:50 7:33 7:13 9:13 9:04 1:07:29 1 1

5 D Bob Atkinson/ Alan Causey 12:52 12:20 5:13 5:01 7:47 7:33 9:19 9:26 1:09:31 2 3

4 D Berb Clement/ FatBob Charmbury 13:14 12:27 5:13 5:13 7:41 7:23 9:22 9:17 1:09:50 3 4

14 D David Beaumont/ Howard Turner 13:31 13:00 5:28 5:22 8:07 7:51 9:50 9:43 1:12:52 4 7

11 D Tim Cockcroft/ Steven Atkins 13:34 13:10 5:31 5:22 8:14 7:59 9:55 9:44 1:13:29 5 10

17 D Nigel Senior/ Carl Smith 14:22 13:11 5:40 5:26 8:32 8:17 10:12 10:13 1:15:53 6 19

55 D Dave McLachlan/ Julie Cole 14:23 13:44 5:40 5:30 8:36 8:21 10:11 10:22 1:16:47 7 20

8 D Michael Moore/ Liz Jubb 13:22 12:38 11:00 5:16 8:00 7:45 9:51 9:34 1:17:26 8 24

49 D J A French/ Jonathan Turnbull 14:20 14:36 6:26 5:51 8:51 8:26 10:29 10:25 1:19:24 9 28

 Individual Times  in Class Order  to SF 8

 Opposite Lock Rally 2000

Final

https://www.rallies.info/
https://www.rallies.info/


Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results were last updated on Monday 5th April 2021 at 21:30 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 · email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

https://www.rallies.info/
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Car Cls Crew Car
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Cls
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O/A
Pos

Diff from
Leader

Diff from
car ahead

These results were last updated on Monday 5th April 2021 at 21:30 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 · email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

 Overall Results  in Position Order  to SF 8

 Opposite Lock Rally 2000

Final
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These results were last updated on Monday 5th April 2021 at 21:30 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 · email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

 Overall Results  in Starting Order  to SF 8

 Opposite Lock Rally 2000

Final
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Car Cls Crew Car
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O/A
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These results were last updated on Monday 5th April 2021 at 21:30 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 · email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

 Overall Results  in Class Order  to SF 8

 Opposite Lock Rally 2000

Final
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Posn

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 6 12:33 6 12:01 1 5:00 6 4:50 6 7:33 6 7:13 12 9:09 6 9:04

2 2 12:36 1 12:07 6 5:02 1 4:52 12 7:38 12 7:18 6 9:13 12 9:04

3 1 12:43 12 12:18 12 5:03 12 4:57 1 7:40 4 7:23 5 9:19 4 9:17

4 5 12:52 5 12:20 62 5:12 5 5:01 4 7:41 5 7:33 4 9:22 5 9:26

5 7 13:08 4 12:27 4 5:13 3 5:05 5 7:47 1 7:40 23 9:35 9 9:32

6 12 13:10 8 12:38 5 5:13 62 5:07 8 8:00 9 7:42 9 9:38 23 9:33

7 4 13:14 9 12:43 9 5:23 24 5:11 9 8:00 8 7:45 16 9:42 8 9:34

8 9 13:19 16 12:51 15 5:23 4 5:13 25 8:02 16 7:45 14 9:50 16 9:34

9 15 13:20 3 12:55 16 5:23 16 5:13 62 8:04 15 7:46 8 9:51 24 9:39

10 8 13:22 20 12:57 24 5:24 9 5:14 16 8:05 24 7:48 15 9:51 14 9:43

11 16 13:26 14 13:00 44 5:24 8 5:16 20 8:05 23 7:49 62 9:52 11 9:44

12 24 13:26 62 13:00 43 5:27 44 5:16 14 8:07 14 7:51 24 9:54 15 9:45

13 14 13:31 15 13:03 3 5:28 23 5:17 19 8:08 20 7:51 11 9:55 22 9:49

14 20 13:33 23 13:05 14 5:28 15 5:20 22 8:10 25 7:54 44 9:56 46 9:51

15 11 13:34 10 13:06 21 5:29 21 5:21 24 8:11 34 7:58 46 9:56 21 9:53

16 3 13:37 11 13:10 11 5:31 11 5:22 15 8:12 11 7:59 25 9:59 62 9:53

17 62 13:38 25 13:10 20 5:32 14 5:22 46 8:13 22 7:59 22 10:00 26 9:55

18 25 13:40 17 13:11 10 5:33 43 5:23 11 8:14 46 7:59 10 10:04 34 9:55

19 23 13:51 44 13:14 26 5:33 10 5:25 10 8:15 19 8:06 29 10:04 43 9:59

20 19 13:53 26 13:18 29 5:38 22 5:25 34 8:15 26 8:06 34 10:04 10 10:00

21 10 13:54 18 13:21 33 5:39 25 5:25 44 8:17 33 8:06 26 10:06 29 10:05

22 44 13:54 34 13:21 34 5:39 17 5:26 23 8:23 62 8:06 21 10:07 33 10:06

23 46 13:54 21 13:29 17 5:40 20 5:27 33 8:24 21 8:08 33 10:10 58 10:06

24 27 13:56 29 13:29 19 5:40 29 5:29 26 8:25 29 8:08 55 10:11 25 10:08

25 29 13:57 33 13:36 55 5:40 26 5:30 29 8:25 31 8:13 17 10:12 36 10:09

26 26 14:00 31 13:41 18 5:41 34 5:30 18 8:26 32 8:13 58 10:15 17 10:13

27 22 14:01 36 13:42 46 5:41 46 5:30 31 8:26 36 8:14 38 10:23 38 10:18

28 34 14:01 38 13:42 25 5:44 55 5:30 21 8:29 43 8:14 45 10:24 31 10:19

29 18 14:04 32 13:43 45 5:46 18 5:36 17 8:32 17 8:17 36 10:26 45 10:19

30 30 14:11 46 13:43 41 5:48 33 5:37 36 8:34 58 8:17 41 10:28 55 10:22

31 31 14:13 55 13:44 38 5:49 45 5:39 38 8:35 38 8:18 31 10:29 30 10:23

32 33 14:14 58 13:44 58 5:49 19 5:40 43 8:36 39 8:21 49 10:29 49 10:25

33 36 14:18 30 13:48 36 5:51 36 5:44 55 8:36 55 8:21 30 10:30 57 10:27

34 38 14:20 43 13:48 30 5:54 30 5:45 32 8:39 45 8:23 57 10:43 53 10:37

35 48 14:20 22 13:50 48 5:54 48 5:45 39 8:39 57 8:24 54 10:48 61 10:39

36 49 14:20 48 13:57 39 5:59 38 5:46 45 8:42 30 8:26 48 10:50 48 10:47

37 17 14:22 54 13:59 54 5:59 31 5:48 57 8:45 44 8:26 53 10:51 40 10:48

38 45 14:22 57 14:04 53 6:01 41 5:48 37 8:46 49 8:26 61 10:51 50 10:59

39 55 14:23 41 14:09 31 6:02 54 5:48 53 8:46 53 8:26 40 10:55 42 11:03

40 39 14:36 53 14:09 37 6:02 37 5:51 54 8:47 61 8:27 50 10:57 56 11:08

41 43 14:40 45 14:12 32 6:03 49 5:51 30 8:48 41 8:30 63 10:57 54 11:09

42 21 14:43 37 14:21 57 6:05 53 5:52 49 8:51 54 8:30 42 11:05 20 14:00

43 50 14:44 40 14:28 40 6:14 57 5:56 58 8:51 40 8:32 56 11:19 60 16:08

44 53 14:46 49 14:36 23 6:19 39 5:58 48 8:52 48 8:41 60 13:34 41 17:06

45 41 14:49 63 14:45 42 6:19 32 6:01 40 8:53 50 8:42 43 16:25 63 17:06

46 32 14:50 61 14:46 61 6:19 40 6:02 41 8:54 56 8:48 20 17:06  

47 58 14:52 42 15:04 63 6:22 42 6:05 50 9:02 42 8:50    

 Position on each Stage  to SF 8

 Opposite Lock Rally 2000

Final

https://www.rallies.info/
https://www.rallies.info/


Posn

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

48 59 15:03 56 15:22 49 6:26 63 6:16 63 9:04 63 9:01    

49 40 15:10 60 16:03 60 6:26 60 6:25 42 9:14 60 9:03    

50 57 15:14 35 19:59 35 6:36 56 6:33 56 9:16 37 12:26    

51 63 15:17 2 23:46 56 6:37 61 6:45 61 9:17      

52 37 15:25 24 23:46 8 11:00 58 8:08 60 10:02      

53 54 15:29   22 11:00          

54 56 15:42              

55 35 15:46              

56 42 15:47              

57 61 15:52              

58 60 18:01              

59 51 23:46              

These results were last updated on Monday 5th April 2021 at 21:30 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 · email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Posn

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

These results were last updated on Monday 5th April 2021 at 21:30 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 · email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

 Position after each Stage  to SF 8

 Opposite Lock Rally 2000

Final
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Award No Crew Car

These results were last updated on Monday 5th April 2021 at 21:30 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 · email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

 Awards  to SF 8

 Opposite Lock Rally 2000

Final

https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info
https://www.rallies.info/
https://www.rallies.info/


Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
Cls
Pos

O/A
Pos

1 D Gavin Ruler/ Jane Sturdy 12:43 12:07 5:00 4:52 7:40 7:40     Lost all drive!

2 D David Craven/ Simon Marshall 12:36 23:46             Rear Diff

3 D Peter Stojanov/ Tim Stojanov 13:37 12:55 5:28 5:05         Overheating/Steering
Damage

7 C Ian Want/ David Hackney 13:08               Accident

10 C Mick Davey/ Martin Pullan 13:54 13:06 5:33 5:25 8:15 10:04 10:00 Not Reporting at SF 6

18 C Chris Tolley/ Liz Tolley 14:04 13:21 5:41 5:36 8:26       Retired

19 C Alistair Hutchinson/ St John
Dykes

13:53 5:40 5:40 8:08 8:06     Mechanical

27 B Richard Hall/ Chris Dewsnap 13:56               Rod through block

28 A Stuart Ellis/ Robert Ellis                 Mechanical

32 A Clive Franklin/ Ian Chamberlain 14:50 13:43 6:03 6:01 8:39 8:13     Driveshaft

35 D Nick Panther/ Su Taylor 15:46 19:59 6:36           Blown engine

37 B Mark Fairbrother/ Colin Mason 15:25 14:21 6:02 5:51 8:46 12:26     Retired

39 C David Dobson/ Christopher
Brown

14:36 5:59 5:58 8:39 8:21     Accident

44 C Robert Stevens/ Jonathan
Derrick

13:54 13:14 5:24 5:16 8:17 8:26 9:56   Retired

47 C Stephen Sanderson/ Chris
Downes

                Non Starter

50 A Stephen Gozzard/ David
Brambill

14:44 9:02 8:42 10:57 10:59 Accident

51 C Simon Creed/ James Gratton
Smith

23:46               Retired

52 B Stephen Barmby/ Michael
Woodcock

                Engine

59 B Andy Gill/ Stephen Walker 15:03               Burnt out Clutch

64 D Phil Gallagher/ Mick Gallagher                 Head Gasket

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results were last updated on Monday 5th April 2021 at 21:30 BST

N=Novice. M=Mixed/Female. S=Slaithwaite MC. H=Huddersfield MC.
D=ANCC Driver. C=ANCC Co-Driver.

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 · email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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